### 506311754 10/20/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6358503

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/29/2017

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IDDEA CALIFORNIA, LLC	03/29/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NAADE, INC.	
Street Address:	810 NAFTA BLVD., SUITE A	
City:	LAREDO	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78045	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17073635

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-855-1246

Email:rlau@stetinalaw.comCorrespondent Name:KIT M. STETINAAddress Line 1:75 ENTERPRISE

Address Line 2: SUITE 250

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IDDEA-028C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIT M. STETINA
SIGNATURE:	/kms/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=SIGNED Certificate of Merger-62560#page1.tif source=SIGNED Certificate of Merger-62560#page2.tif source=SIGNED Certificate of Merger-62560#page3.tif source=SIGNED Certificate of Merger-62560#page4.tif

PATENT 506311754 REEL: 054109 FRAME: 0158

source=SIGNED Certificate of Merger-62560#page5.tif source=SIGNED Certificate of Merger-62560#page6.tif

## Form 622 (Revised 12/15)

Form 622

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX: 512 463-5709

Filling Fee: see instructions



# Certificate of Merger Combination Merger Business Organizations Code

This space reserved for office use.

### Parties to the Merger

Pursuant to chapter 10 of the Texas Business Organizations Code, and the title applicable to each domestic filing entity identified below, the undersigned parties submit this certificate of merger.

The name, organizational form, state of incorporation or organization, and file number, if any, issued by the secretary of state for each organization that is a party to the merger are as follows:

Party I				
NAADE, INC.		N.		
Name of Organization		······································	**************************************	
The organization is a	CORPORA		It is organized under the laws of	r
	Specify organizational form (e.g.	for-profit corporation)		
TX USA	T	ie file number, if an		
State Country			Texas Secretary of State file number	
Its principal place of bu	siness is 810 NAFTA	BLVD, SUITE A	LAREDO	ſΧ
	Address		City S	isie
[ The organization w	ill survive the merger.	The organiz	ation will not survive the merger.	
☐ The plan of merger	amends the name of the	corganization. The	new name is set forth below.	
***************************************	Na:	ne as Amended		
Party 2		•		
IDDEA CALIFORNIA	, LLC			
Name of Organization				
The organization is a	LIMITED LIABILIT		It is organized under the laws of	f
CA USA		ne file number, if an	v. is	
State Country			Texas Secretary of State file number	*******
Its principal place of bu	isiness is 589 APOLLO	O STREET	BREA	CA
2 2 2	Address	***************************************	Cip S	iate
The organization w	ill survive the merger.	The organize	ation will not survive the merger.	
The plan of merger	amends the name of the	e organization. The	new name is set forth below.	
***************************************		me as Amended		
Party 3				
Name of Organization				
The organization is a		¥	It is organized under the laws o	f
<del></del>	Specify organizational form (e.g	., for-profit corporation)	-	

The file number, if any, is
Since Country  Texas Secretary of State file number  Its principal place of business is
Address City State  The organization will survive the merger.   The organization will not survive the merger.
The plan of merger amends the name of the organization. The new name is set forth below.
Name as Amended
Plan of Merger
The plan of merger is attached.
If the plan of merger is not attached, the following statements must be completed.
Alternative Statements
Instead of providing the plan of merger, each domestic filing entity certifies that:
<ol> <li>A plan of merger is on file at the principal place of business of each surviving, acquiring, or new domestic entity or non-code organization that is named in this form as a party to the merger or an organization created by the merger.</li> </ol>
2. On written request, a copy of the plan of merger will be furnished without cost by each surviving, acquiring, or new domestic entity or non-code organization to any owner or member of any domestic entity that is a party to or created by the plan of merger and, if the certificate of merger identifies multiple surviving domestic entities or non-code organizations, to any creditor or oblige of the parties to the merger at the time of the merger if a liability or obligation is then outstanding.
Item 3A is the default selection. If the merger effected an amendment to, a restatement of, or an amendment and restatement of the certificate of formation of a surviving filing entity, you must select and complete one of the options shown below. Options 3B and 3C require the submission of the described attachment.
3A. No amendments to the certificate of formation of any surviving filing entity that is a party to the merger are effected by the merger.
3B.  No amendments to the certificate of formation of any filing entity are being effected by the merger or by the restated certificate of formation of the surviving filing entity named in the attached restated certificate of formation.
3C.  The plan of merger effected an amendment and restatement of the certificate of formation of a surviving filing entity. The amendments being made and the name of the surviving entity restating its certificate of formation are set forth in the attached restated certificate of formation containing amendments.
3D. The plan of merger effected amendments or changes to the following surviving filing entity's certificate of formation.
Name of filing entity effecting amendments  The changes or amendments to the filling entity's certificate of formation, other than the name change noted previously, are stated below.

2

Amendment Test Area		
A.		
4. Organizations Created by Merger The name, jurisdiction of organization, principal placeach entity or other organization to be created pursual certificate of formation of each new domestic filin certificate of merger.	nt to the plan of merger a	ire set forth below. The
	₹ The state of the state of th	
Name of New Organization 1	Jurisdiction	Entity Type (See instructions)
Principal Place of Business Address	City	State Zip Code
Name of New Organization 2	Jurisdiction	Entity Type (See instructions)
Principal Place of Business Address	City	State Zip Code
Name of New Organization 3	Iwisdiction	Entity Type (See instructions)
S. Laria J. St. Lara F. S. Labour. 1997.	90.00	South SN.
Principal Place of Business Address	City	State Zip
Approval of the P	ian of Merger	
The plan of merger has been approved as required by organization that is a party to the merger and by the g		
The approval of the owners or members of	NAADE, I	INC.
was not required by the provisions of the BOC.	Name of domes	
Effectiveness of Filing	(Select either A, B, or C.)	
A.  This document becomes effective when the do state.	cument is accepted and f	iled by the secretary of
B. This document becomes effective at a later dat	e, which is not more than	ninety (90) days from
war war and the terror and the second control of the second contro	<i></i>	-
C. This document takes effect on the occurrence	of the future event or fact	, other than the
passage of time. The 90th day after the date of signin		
The following event or fact will cause the document:		ner described below:
Form 622 3		

Text Area		
	Tax Certificate	
	Attached hereto is a certificate from the comptroller of public accounts that all taxes under title 2, Tax Code, have been paid by the non-surviving filing entity.	
Ø	Instead of providing the tax certificate, one or more of the surviving, acquiring or newly created organizations will be liable for the payment of the required franchise taxes.	
	Execution	
The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument. The undersigned certifies that the statements contained herein are true and correct, and that the person signing is authorized under the provisions of the Business Organizations Code, or other law applicable to and governing the merging entity, to execute the filing instrument.  Date: 03-29-17  NAADE, INC.		
	Merging Gubity Name  Signapore of authorized person (see instructions)	
	MAYRA SANCHEZ, PRESIDENT  Printed or typed name of authorized person	
	IDDEA CALIFORNIA, LLC  Merging Entity Name  Allegation	
	Signature of authorized person (see instructions)  MANUEL ALVAREZ, MANAGER	
	Printed or typed name of authorized person	
	Merging Entity Name	
	Signature of authorized person (see instructions)	
	Printed or typed name of authorized person	

Form 622

4

## Agreement of Merger

This Agreement of Merger is entered into between NAADE, INC.., a Texas Corporation (herein "Surviving Corporation") and IDDEA CALIFORNIA, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company (herein "Merging Corporation).

- Merging Corporation shall be merged into Surviving Corporation.
- 2. The outstanding shares of Merging Corporation shall be canceled without consideration.
- 3. The outstanding shares of Surviving Corporation shall remain outstanding and are not affected by the merger.
- 4. Merging Corporation shall from time to time, as and when requested by Surviving Corporation, execute and deliver all such documents and instruments and take all such action necessary or desirable to evidence or carry out this merger.
- 5. The effect of the merger and the effective date of the merger are as prescribed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Agreement.

NAADE, INC..

Mayra Sanchez, President and Secretary

IDDEA CALIFORNIA, LLO

Manuel Alvarez, Manager and President

# Certificate of Approval of Agreement of Merger

#### MANUEL ALVAREZ certifies that:

- 1. He is the Manager and President, of IDDEA CALIFORNIA, LLC, a Limited Liability Company.
- The principal terms of the Agreement of Merger in the form attached were duly approved by the board of directors and by the shareholder of the corporation by a vote that equaled or exceeded the vote required.
- 3. The shareholder approval was by the holders of 100% of the outstanding shares of the corporation.
- 4. There is only one class of shares and the number of shares outstanding entitled to vote on the merger is 1,000.

I further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of my own knowledge.

Date: <u>3-29-17</u>

MANUEL ALVAREZ, Manager and President

PATENT REEL: 054109 FRAME: 0165

**RECORDED: 10/20/2020**